
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

                                                                                                                       

 
                                

                            
 

                      
                            
 

                         
                            
 

                      
                            
 

                       
                            
 

                      
                           
 

                      
                           
 

                       
                         

               
 

                      
            

 
                      

            
 

                      
                             
                           
 

                     
                                        
 

 

 
                       

                            
 

                      
                            
 

                       
                           
 

                       
                            
 

                       
                    

 
                       

                  
                           

 
                         

                    
 

                         
                            
 

                       
                            
 

                       
                            
 

                      
                              

 
                       

                            
 

                          
                            
 

                  
                            
 

                 
                            
 

                      
                              
 

                      
                            
 

                         
                            

DEPTH CHART vs. IOWA 
OFFENSE DEFENSE 

LT 74 GARRET GREENFIELD, 6-6, 305, Sr., Rock Valley, Iowa DE 97 REECE WINKELMAN, 6-4, 245, Sr., Marshall, Minn. 
66 Brady Beck, 6-8, 305, Jr., Sioux Falls, S.D. 53 Caden Johnson, 6-3, 235, Jr., Wahoo, Neb. 

LG 60 MASON McCORMICK, 6-4, 305, Sr., Sioux Falls, S.D. NT 98 Ryan Van Marel, 6-4, 280, Sr., Sheldon, Iowa 
64 Ethan Vibert, 6-4, 305, Jr., Regina, Saskatchewan 92 Brian Williams, 6-1, 290, Jr., Chipley, Fla. 

C 50 Gus Miller, 6-3, 295, So., Brookings, S.D. DT 99 CALEB SANDERS, 6-1, 270, Sr., Glenwood, Iowa 
79 Jharett Bloomenrader, 6-5, 290, Jr., Highmore, S.D. 52 Jarod DePriest, 6-5, 270, Jr., Trivoli, Ill. 

RG 76 Bo Donald, 6-6, 300, Jr., Kimball, S.D. DE 94 Cade Terveer, 6-3, 250, Sr., Brandon, S.D. 
61 Evan Beerntsen, 6-4, 300, Jr., De Pere, Wis. 48 Quinton Hicks, 6-2, 245, Sr., Wichita, Kan. 

RT 78 John O’Brian, 6-5, 300, Jr., Eaton Rapids, Mich. LB 29 Graham Spalding, 6-1, 205, Jr., Oviedo, Fla. 
70 Colby Christensen, 6-8, 280, So., West Des Moines, Iowa (Will) 11 Jason Freeman, 5-9, 220, Jr., Zion, Ill. 

TE 87 ZACH HEINS, 6-7, 260, Sr., Sioux Falls, S.D. LB 32 ADAM BOCK, 6-1, 215, Jr., Solon, Iowa 
34 Mike Morgan, 6-3, 235, Sr., New Lenox, Ill. (Mike) 30 Payton Shafer, 6-0, 210, Sr., Cottage Grove, Minn. 

TE 85 TUCKER KRAFT, 6-5, 255, Jr., Timber Lake, S.D. or 6 Saiveon Williamson, 6-1, 205, Sr., Waseca, Minn. 
34 Mike Morgan, 6-3, 235, Sr., New Lenox, Ill. LB 2 ISAIAH STALBIRD, 6-1, 200, Sr., Kearney, Neb. 

WR 5 Landon Wolf, 5-10, 160, Grad., Tulsa, Okla. (Sam) 9 Caleb Francl, 6-0, 185, Jr., Grand Island, Neb. 
or 4 CANYON BAUER, 6-0, 195, Jr., Sioux Falls, S.D. CB 1 Malik Lofton, 5-10, 190, Sr., Minneapolis, Minn. 
(Z-Back) 8 Tyler Feldkamp, 6-0, 195, So., Sioux Falls, S.D. 26 Steven Arrell, 6-2, 190, So., Brooklyn Park, Minn. 
WR 1 JADON JANKE, 6-3, 210, Sr., Madison, S.D. FS 25 CALE REEDER, 6-0, 180, Jr., Yorkville, Ill. 
(X-Back) 15 Devon Cole Jr., 5-9, 165, So., Clermont, Fla. 14 Colby Huerter, 6-1, 195, So., Katy, Texas 
WR 10 JAXON JANKE, 6-3, 210, Sr. Madison, S.D. SS 35 Chase Norblade, 6-1, 185, Sr., Papillion, Neb. 
(W-Back) 19 A.J. Coons, 6-4, 215, So., Solon, Iowa 23 Matthew Durrance, 6-2, 195, R-Fr., Lutz, Fla. 
QB 11 Mark Gronowski, 6-3, 220, So., Naperville, Ill. RCB 5 DYSHAWN GALES, 5-11, 190, Jr., North Chicago, Ill. 

2 Rudy Voss, 6-3, 210, So., Lakefield, Minn. 7 Dalys Beanum, 6-1, 185, Jr., Omaha, Neb. 
13 Keaton Heide, 6-3, 205, Sr., Wayzata, Minn. 

RB 22 Isaiah Davis, 6-1, 220, Jr., Joplin, Mo. 
3 Amar Johnson, 5-11, 190, So., O’Fallon, Mo. 

Returning starters indicated in CAPS 

SPECIAL TEAMS 
PK 10 Hunter Dustman, 6-3, 230, Jr., East Bethel, Minn. KOR 8 Tyler Feldkamp, 6-0, 195, So., Sioux Falls, S.D. 

99 Jack Green, 6-3, 195, R-Fr., Rapid City, S.D. 1 Jadon Janke, 6-3, 210, Sr., Madison, S.D. 
P 10 HUNTER DUSTMAN, 6-3, 230, Jr., East Bethel, Minn. KOR 3 Amar Johnson, 5-11, 190, So., O’Fallon, Mo. 

47 Michael Drotzmann, 6-3, 210, Jr., Yankton, S.D. 22 Isaiah Davis, 6-1, 220, Jr., Joplin, Mo. 
Snaps 48 Jaden Mueller, 6-1, 205, So., Johnston, Iowa PR 8 Tyler Feldkamp, 6-0, 195, So., Sioux Falls, S.D. 

95 Zac Wilson, 6-3, 235, Jr., Chipley, Fla. 10 Jaxon Janke, 6-3, 210, Sr., Madison, S.D. 
Holder 13 Keaton Heide, 6-3, 205, Sr., Wayzata, Minn. 

47 Michael Drotzmann, 6-3, 210, Jr., Yankton, S.D. 

COACHING STAFF 
Head Coach: John Stiegelmeier [F] Defensive Run Game Coordinator/Defensive Line: Christian Smith [F] 
Assistant Head Coach/Defensive Coordinator/Linebackers: Jimmy Rogers [B] Running Backs: Andre Crenshaw [F] 
Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks: Josh Lujan [B] Tight Ends: Ryan Olson [F] 
Special Teams Coordinator/Cornerbacks: Rob Erickson [B] Safeties: Jesse Bobbit [F] 
Passing Game Coordinator/Wide Receivers: Josh Davis [F] Assistant Defensive Line: Mark Kubacki [B] 
Run Game Coordinator/Offensive Line: Ryan Olson [F] Graduate Assistants/Quality Control: Chuck Case, Evan Traxler, Sean Hupke 
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South Dakota State University

JACKRABBITS 
2022 Football Roster 

NO. NAME POS HT WT YR HOMETOWN 
0 Daeton Mcgaughy LB 6-0 210 Jr. Elwood, Kan. 
1 Jadon Janke WR 6-3 210 *Sr. Madison, S.D. 
1 Malik Lofton CB 5-10 190 Sr. Minneapolis, Minn. 
2 Isaiah Stalbird LB 6-1 200 *Sr. Kearney, Neb. 
2 Rudy Voss QB 6-3 210 So. Lakefield, Minn. 
3 Amar Johnson RB 5-11 190 So. O’Fallon, Mo. 
3 Dontay Johnson S 6-1 170 Fr. Fort Collins, Colo. 
4 Canyon Bauer WR 6-0 195 Jr. Sioux Falls, S.D. 
5 DyShawn Gales CB 5-11 190 *Sr. North Chicago, Ill. 
5 Landon Wolf WR 5-10 160 Grad. Tulsa, Okla. 
6 Saiveon Williamson LB 6-1 205 *Sr. Waseca, Minn. 
7 Dalys Beanum CB 6-1 185 Jr. Omaha, Neb. 
7 Chase Mason QB 6-4 225 R-Fr. Hurley, S.D. 
8 Tyler Feldkamp WR 6-0 195 So. Sioux Falls, S.D. 
9 Caleb Francl LB 6-0 185 Jr. Grand Island, Neb. 

10 Hunter Dustman K/P 6-3 230 Jr. East Bethel, Minn. 
10 Jaxon Janke WR 6-3 210 *Sr. Madison, S.D. 
11 Jason Freeman LB 5-9 200 Jr. Zion, Ill. 
11 Mark Gronowski QB 6-3 220 So. Naperville, Ill. 
12 Regan Bollweg TE 6-3 230 R-Fr. Highmore, S.D. 
13 Aydan Dautermann CB 6-1 185 R-Fr. Hartford, Wis. 
13 Keaton Heide QB 6-3 205 *Sr. Wayzata, Minn. 
14 Colby Huerter S 6-1 195 So. Katy, Texas 
15 Devon Cole Jr. WR 5-9 165 So. Clermont, Fla. 
15 Timothy Croskey CB 6-0 170 R-Fr. Buckeye, Ariz. 
16 Jon Bell QB 6-3 190 R-Fr. Naperville, Ill. 
17 Jeff Becker QB 6-0 205 Fr. Fort Wayne, Ind. 
17 Abe Hoskins III CB 6-2 185 So. Omaha, Neb. 
18 Grahm Goering WR 6-2 190 R-Fr. Iowa City, Iowa 
19 A.J. Coons WR 6-4 215 So. Solon, Iowa 
19 Max Polischuk S 6-1 190 Fr. Regina, Saskatchewan 
20 Myles Taylor CB 6-1 180 R-Fr. Gilbert, Ariz. 
21 Angel Johnson RB 5-10 185 R-Fr. Irene, S.D. 
22 Isaiah Davis RB 6-1 220 Jr. Joplin, Mo. 
23 Matthew Durrance S 6-2 195 R-Fr. Lutz, Fla. 
24 Derrick Johnson RB 6-0 200 Fr. Austin, Texas 
25 Cale Reeder S 6-0 180 Jr. Yorkville, Ill. 
26 Steven Arrell CB 6-2 190 So. Brooklyn Park, Minn. 
27 Noah Thompson S 6-1 180 Fr. Brandon, S.D. 
28 Josh Buri RB 5-11 210 R-Fr. Stewartville, Minn. 
29 Graham Spalding LB 6-1 205 Jr. Oviedo, Fla. 
30 Payton Shafer LB 6-0 210 *Sr. Cottage Grove, Minn. 
31 Jalen B. Lee CB 6-2 180 Fr. Wentzville, Mo. 
32 Adam Bock LB 6-1 215 Jr. Solon, Iowa 
33 Justin Harris RB 5-10 185 Fr. New Lenox, Ill. 
34 Mike Morgan TE/FB 6-3 235 *Sr. New Lenox, Ill. 
34 Ryan Swoger S 6-2 175 R-Fr. Tucson, Ariz. 
35 Chase Norblade S 6-1 185 *Sr. Papillion, Neb. 
36 Dane Miller WR 6-3 180 Fr. Hardy, Neb. 
37 Tucker Large S 5-11 170 R-Fr. Sioux Falls, S.D. 
38 Trevor Scott LB 5-11 200 Fr. Kansas City, Mo. 
39 Isaac Kracl RB 5-11 180 Fr. Crete, Neb. 
40 Aaron Kusler LB 6-2 220 So. Sioux Falls, S.D. 
41 Joe Ollman LB 6-2 210 Fr. Mequon, Wis. 
42 Davion Sterner LB 6-0 190 So. Alvord, Iowa 
43 Adam Kusler LB 6-3 215 So. Sioux Falls, S.D. 
44 Kevin Brenner DE 6-3 240 Jr. Silver Lake, Wis. 
45 Kaden Johnson LB 6-2 205 Fr. La Vista, Neb. 
46 Cullen McShane LB 6-2 210 Fr. Marquette, Iowa 

NO. NAME POS HT WT YR HOMETOWN 
47 Michael Drotzmann P 6-3 210 Jr. Yankton, S.D. 
47 Kytan Fyfe LB 6-2 195 Fr. Grand Island, Neb. 
48 Quinton Hicks DE 6-3 245 *Sr. Wichita, Kan. 
48 Jaden Mueller LS 6-1 205 So. Johnston, Iowa 
49 Bryce Johnson LB 6-3 200 Fr. Parker, Colo. 
50 Noah Jessup DE 6-5 225 R-Fr. Franklin, Wis. 
50 Gus Miller OL 6-3 295 So. Brookings, S.D. 
51 Logan Green DT 6-3 270 Fr. Northboro, Iowa 
52 Jarod DePriest DT 6-5 270 Jr. Trivoli, Ill. 
53 Caden Johnson DE 6-3 235 Jr. Wahoo, Neb. 
54 Jalen Lee OL 6-2 305 So. Robbins, Ill. 
55 Aaron Wolfcale-Holsten DT 6-2 285 R-Fr. Gilbert, Ariz. 
56 Levi Vanden Bos DE 6-3 225 R-Fr. Rock Valley, Iowa 
58 Aidan Murphy DE 6-4 230 Fr. Magna, Utah 
59 Grant Conaway DT 6-3 270 Jr. Huntington Beach, Calif. 
60 Mason McCormick OL 6-4 305 *Sr. Sioux Falls, S.D. 
61 Evan Beerntsen OL 6-4 300 Jr. De Pere, Wis. 
62 Derrick Brown OL 6-5 310 R-Fr. Mesa, Ariz. 
64 Ethan Vibert OL 6-4 305 Jr. Regina, Saskatchewan 
66 Brady Beck OL 6-8 305 Jr. Sioux Falls, S.D. 
67 Brennan Leines OL 6-2 320 Fr. Wagner, S.D. 
69 Quinten Christensen OL 6-4 275 Fr. Wessington Springs, S.D. 
70 Colby Christensen OL 6-8 280 So. West Des Moines, Iowa 
71 J.T. Gulbraa OL 6-4 290 Fr. Wallace, S.D. 
74 Garret Greenfield OL 6-6 305 *Sr. Rock Valley, Iowa 
75 Dawson Rudd OL 6-5 260 Fr. Claremore, Okla. 
76 Bo Donald OL 6-6 300 Jr. Kimball, S.D. 
77 Michael Reed OL 6-3 325 R-Fr. Sparta, Wis. 
78 John O’Brian OL 6-5 300 Jr. Eaton Rapids, Mich. 
79 Jharett Bloomenrader OL 6-5 290 Jr. Highmore, S.D. 
80 Nate Sullivan Jr. TE 6-2 225 So. Bellevue, Neb. 
81 Rhett Foster WR 6-3 185 Fr. Smithville, Mo. 
82 Jason Harris WR 6-0 210 Fr. New Lenox, Ill. 
83 David Alpers TE 6-6 225 Fr. Sioux Falls, S.D. 
84 Daxon Lindholm WR 5-10 160 R-Fr. Glendale, Ariz. 
85 Tucker Kraft TE 6-5 255 Jr. Timber Lake, S.D. 
86 Patrick Hoffmann WR 6-1 200 So. Naperville, Ill. 
87 Zach Heins TE 6-7 260 *Sr. Sioux Falls, S.D. 
88 Greyton Gannon TE 6-4 215 Fr. Eagle, Wis. 
89 Brody Gormley TE 6-7 225 Fr. Topeka, Kan. 
90 Randy Keumogne DE 6-3 230 Jr. Oakdale, Minn. 
91 Hayden Muirhead TE 6-6 230 R-Fr. Sioux Falls, S.D. 
91 Jace Sifore DT 6-4 265 Fr. Howard, S.D. 
92 Brian Williams DT 6-1 290 Jr. Chipley, Fla. 
93 Max Baloun DT 6-6 245 So. Redfield, S.D. 
94 Cade Terveer DE 6-3 250 *Sr. Brandon, S.D. 
95 Zac Wilson DE 6-3 235 Jr. Chipley, Fla. 
96 Zach Brummels K 6-4 190 Fr. Brandon, S.D. 
97 Luke Fenton K/P 6-0 185 Fr. Omaha, Neb. 
97 Reece Winkelman DE 6-4 245 Sr. Marshall, Minn. 
98 Ryan Van Marel DT 6-4 280 *Sr. Sheldon, Iowa 
99 Jack Green K 6-3 195 R-Fr. Rapid City, S.D. 
99 Caleb Sanders DT 6-1 270 Sr. Glenwood, Iowa 

*denotes student-athlete has additional year of eligibility remaining after 2021 season 
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